SYSTEM 

SINGLE BID SYSTEM  

TWO BID SYSTEM 

(D) 
TYPE OF RfS/ 

TENDER 

E-TENDER  

MANUAL  

(E) 
COMPLETION/ 

CONTRACT 

PERIOD 

As mentioned in RfS Document 

(F) 

DOCUMENT FEE/ 

COST OF RfS 

DOCUMENT 

(NON-

REFUNDABLE) 
Amount: INR 29,500/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Nine 

Thousand Five Hundred Only) including GST to be 

submitted through NEFT/ RTGS transfer in the account of 

SECI, along with the response to RfS 

APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE  

(G) 
BID PROCESSING 

FEE  

Rs. 5 Lakh +applicable taxes for each project from 50 MW 

up to 90 MW

[...]

RfS for 1500 MW ISTS-connected Solar 

PV Power Projects (SECI-ISTS-XIII) 
RfS No. SECI/C&P/IPP/11/0016/23-24 Page 3 of 110 

to be submitted through NEFT/RTGS transfer in the account 

of SECI, along with the response to RfS. 

(H) 
EARNEST MONEY 

DEPOSIT (EMD)  

Amount: INR 9,28,000/- (Indian Rupees Nine Lakhs and 

Twenty Eight Thousand only) per MW per Project to be 

submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee along with the 

response to RfS 

APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE  

(I) 
PERFORMANCE 

BANK GUARANTEE 

APPLICABLE 

NOT APPLICABLE  

(J) 

DATE, TIME & 

VENUE OF PRE-BID